SCS Global Services does hereby certify that an independent assessment has been conducted on behalf of:

Steelcase Americas

901 44th Street SE, Grand Rapids, MI, United States

For the following product(s):

Height Adjustable Tables:

Airtouch[®], bivi[™] Height Adjustable Desk, Elective Elements[®] Height Adjustable Desk, Migration[™] SE Tables, Ology[™] Height Adjustable Desk/Bench, Slim Leg Height-Adjustable Desk, Solo Sit-to-Stand Desk, Steelcase Flex Height-Adjustable Desk

The product(s) meet(s) all of the necessary qualifications to be certified for the following claim(s):

LEVEL® 3

Conforms to ANSI/BIFMA e3-2019 Furniture Sustainability Standard

Registration # SCS-SCF-08204

Valid from: September 13, 2022 to September 1, 2024



Tranky Mather Ram

Stanley Mathuram, PE, Executive Vice President SCS Global Services 2000 Powell Street, Ste. 600, Emeryville, CA 94608 USA